

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13460/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in LPA No.411/2011,CWP No.2952/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEWA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.4 made a statement that no counter is required to be filed as according to him, despite his best efforts, he is not able to get in touch with his client.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on non-miscellaneous day after three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master