

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).7529 OF 2012  
(arising out of SLP(C)No(s).13460/2011)

MEWA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.  
Leave granted.

Appellant was appointed as Lambardar by an order of the Collector-Appointing Authority. His appointment was challenged before the Commissioner, who dismissed the appeal filed by the Respondent and confirmed the order of the Collector.

However, the Financial Commissioner set aside the order of appointment of the appellant as Lambardar and remanded the matter to the Collector with the direction to initiate fresh process for appointment on the post of Lambardar. The writ petition and Letters Patent Appeal preferred by the appellant were dismissed by the High Court.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that the High Court as well as the Financial Commissioner have committed error in setting aside the appointment of the appellant as Lambardar. Consequently, the orders passed by the High Court and the Financial Commissioner are set aside and the appeal is allowed.

.....J.  
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.  
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 12, 2012

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13460/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in LPA No.411/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEWA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of signed order, the appeal is allowed.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Neelam Arora)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|

(Signed Order is placed on the file)